
1

Addendum/Corrigendum No.1 dated 17.09.2014

The following Addendums/Corrigendum are incorporated in the tender for hiring of vehicles
with the name “Empanelment of Transporters/Taxi Operator/Firms for hiring of vehicles for
DFCCIL”.

I. The last date for sale of tender form has been extended upto 1300 hrs on 07.10.14;
II. The last date of receipt of bids has been extended upto 1500 hrs on 07.10.14;
III. The date and time of opening of bids has been extended upto 1530 hrs on 07.10.14.

IV. The following para is added to Special Conditions of Contract (Section-4)

11. In case of vehicles hired on a monthly basis are used for a part of the month, the
prescribed monthly limit of 2200 kms/312 hrs shall be proportionately reduced for the
purpose of payment to the contractor.

V. The para no.4 (iv) {Eligibility Criteria to be fulfilled by the Bidders} of Instructions
to the Bidders (Section-1) should be read as:-

“The bidder should have received payment against satisfactory execution of
completed and ongoing works of all types during last three financial years i.e.
current year and preceding 03 years as per current ITCC/audited balance sheet of
not less than 150% of the advertised estimated cost of work for the segment(s). In
case, a bidder applies for more than one segment, the estimated cost of work will be
the sum total of estimated cost of work for the segments against which he has
applied”.

VI. In the para no.19 ii (Award of contract) in Instructions to the Bidders {Section-1}, the
following para should be read as :-

“The work shall be awarded to two parties each for Segment No.2 and Segment
No.3.

For Segment No.2 (Medium sized cars) & Segment No.3 (Economy Cars), DFCCIL
will give approx. 60% of the quantum of work for L-1 and rest 40% of the work will
be given to the next eligible bidder  on the same rates of L-1 as per the following
procedure:-

The counter offer at the same rates of L-1 shall be given to other eligible bidder(s)
simultaneously and based on the response received from the these bidder(s) within
07 days of the issue of such counter offer, the remaining work of 40% work shall be
awarded to only one tenderer i.e L-2/L-3/L-4 etc.. In case L-2 refuses, the work will
be awarded to L-3. If L-3 refuses, the work would be awarded to L-4 and so on”.



2

VII. The following rates in the Financial Bid for Segment -2 and Segment-3 stands
revised:-

Segment-2 (Medium Segment)
Daily hired vehicles
Rate /km/vehicle for additional kms beyond 100 kms stands revised from Rs.14.70/-
to Rs.14.20/-

Segment-3 (Economy segment)
Monthly hired vehicles
Rate /km/vehicle for additional kms beyond 2200 kms stands revised from Rs.12.90/-
to Rs.12.30/-.

V. The following estimated cost of Work segment wise indicated in Para 3 {Instructions to
the Bidders, Section-1} stands revised as follows:-

VI. Due to the revision of rates and Estimated Cost of Work for different segments, the
Revised Financial Bid for segment No.2 and segment no.3 and Revised Scope of
Work {Section-2} is enclosed.

S.no. Description of segment Estimated cost of
work
(For monthly and
daily hiring) for
period of 02 years

Revised Estimated
cost of work
(For monthly and
daily hiring) for
period of 02 years

1. Segment No.1-
Premium/Luxury/Spacious

Rs.1, 42,88,400/- Rs.1,42,88,400/-

2. Segment 2- Medium car Rs.3,57,82,080/- Rs.3,57,78,480/-
3. Segment 3-Economy car Rs.1,35,42,600/- Rs.1,35,13,800/-



3

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Tender No. : HQ/AD/VEHICLE TENDER-2014

REVISED FINANCIAL BID for Segment No.2 & Segment No.3

Name of Work

Empanelment of Transporters / Taxi Operators / Firms for Hiring of
Vehicles for DFCCIL.

August’2014

Corporate Office

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

5th floor Pragati Maidan Metro Station Complex

New Delhi-110001

Phone: +91-11-23454700; Fax: +91-11-23454701



4

Revised Financial Bid

SEGMENT -2.

MONTHLY HIRED VEHICLES
DAILY HIRED VEHICLES

S.no. Type of
vehicle

Rate per
month
/vehicle
with one
weekly rest

(2200 km
/312 hrs)

Qty
per
month

Rate
/km/vehicle
for
additional
kms beyond
2200 kms

Estimated value
of work for
vehicles hired on
monthly basis for
the duration of
two years

Rate per
day /
vehicle

(100km

/12hrs)

Rate /km
/vehicle
for
additional
kms
beyond
100 kms

Estimated
value of work
for vehicles
hired on daily
basis for the
duration of two
years.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Medium Rs.37,270/- 37 Rs.14.20/- Rs.3,41,18,160/- Rs.1623/- Rs.14.20/ Rs.16,60,320/-

Estimated value of Work for Segment 2= Rs.3,57,78,480/-/-

The bidder is required to quote a __________% above/below in figures and words for this segment. The
percentage quoted by the bidder shall be applicable on the rates mentioned in column-3, 5, 7 & 8.

Notes:-

1. The additional per hour rate for usage of vehicle is given in Para 9 (iv) of Special
Conditions of Contract.

2. Rates will be subject to Price variation clause as mentioned in para 9 (iii) of Special
Conditions of Contract.

3. The description of vehicle i.e. make, type of fuel, model etc. are given in Section-2” Scope of
Work”.

Signature & Stamp of the Bidder



5

4. Above rates shall be inclusive of all taxes (except service Tax) which are required to be paid
by the contractor.

5. Calculation Sheet is as below:

Revised Calculation Sheet for Segment No.2 is as below:

(a) Monthly Hiring

Ra
te

 /
M

on
th

 F
or

 2
20

0
Km

/3
12

 h
rs

Q
ua

nt
ity

M
on

th
s

M
on

th
ly

 V
al

ue

Ad
di

tio
na

l K
m

s b
ey

on
d

22
00

 K
m

 (2
4 

m
on

th
s)

M
on

th
s

Ra
te

 /
 K

m
(R

s)

Va
lu

e

G
 V

al
ue

(R
s)

1 2 3 4=1*2*3 5 6 7 8=5*6*7 9=4+8

Medium 37,270 37 x 24 3,30,95,760 3000 x 24 14.20 10,22,400 3,41,18,160

(b) Daily Hiring

Ra
te

 /
M

on
th

 F
or

10
0

Km
/1

2 
hr

s

Q
ua

nt
ity

M
on

th
s

M
on

th
ly

 V
al

ue

Ad
di

tio
na

l K
m

s b
ey

on
d

10
0 

Km
 (2

4 
m

on
th

s)

M
on

th
s

Ra
te

 /
 K

m
(R

s)

Va
lu

e

G
 V

al
ue

(R
s)

1 2 3 4=1*2*3 5 6 7 8=5*6*7 9=4+8

Medium 1623 40 x 24 15,58,080 300 x 24 14.20 1,02,240 16,60,320

Signature & Stamp of the Bidder



6

Revised Financial Bid

SEGMENT 3.

MONTHLY HIRED VEHICLES
DAILY HIRED VEHICLES

S.n
o.

Type of
vehicle

Rate per
month
/vehicle
with one
weekly
rest

(2200 km
/312 hrs)

Qty
per
mont
h

Rate
/km/

vehicle
for
additiona
l kms
beyond
2200 kms

Estimated value
of work for
vehicles hired
on monthly
basis for the
duration of two
years

Rate per
day /
vehicle

(100km

/12hrs)

Rate /km
/vehicle for
additional
kms
beyond 100
kms

Estimated
value of work
for vehicles
hired on daily
basis for the
duration of two
years.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Economy
Rs.29,000 17 12.30 Rs.1,24,22,400 Rs.1229

12.30 Rs.10,91,400/-

Estimated value of Work for Segment 3= Rs.1, 35, 13,800/-

The bidder is required to quote a __________% above/below in figures and words for this segment. The

percentage quoted by the bidder shall be applicable on the rates mentioned in column-3, 5, 7 &8.

Notes:-

1. The additional per hour rate for usage of vehicle is given in Para 9 (iv) of Special
Conditions of Contract.

2. Rates will be subject to Price variation clause as mentioned in para 9 (iii) of Special
Conditions of Contract.

3. The description of vehicle i.e. make, type of fuel, model etc. are given in Section-2” Scope of
Work”



7

4. Above rates shall be inclusive of all taxes (except service Tax) which are required to be paid
by the contractor.

Revised Calculation Sheet for Segment No.3 is as below:

(a) Monthly Hiring

Ra
te

 /
M

on
th

 F
or

 2
20

0
Km

/1
2 

hr
s

Q
ua

nt
ity

M
on

th
s

M
on

th
ly

 V
al

ue

Ad
di

tio
na

l K
m

s b
ey

on
d

22
00

 K
m

 (2
4 

m
on

th
s)

M
on

th
s

Ra
te

 /
 K

m
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  (
Rs

)

Va
lu

e

G
 V

al
ue

(R
s)

1 2 3 4=1*2*3 5 6 7 8=5*6*7 9=4+8

Economy 29,000 17 x 24 1,18,32,000 2000 x 24 12.30 5,90,400 1,24,22,400

(b) Daily Hiring

Ra
te

 /
M

on
th

 F
or

 1
00

Km
/1

2 
hr

s

Q
ua

nt
ity

M
on

th
s

M
on

th
ly

 V
al

ue

Ad
di

tio
na

lK
m

s b
ey

on
d

10
0 

Km
 (2

4 
m

on
th

s)

M
on

th
s

Ra
te

 /
 K

m
(R

s)

Va
lu

e

G
 V

al
ue

(R
s)

1 2 3 4=1*2*3 5 6 7 8=5*6*7 9=4+8

Economy 1229 35 x 24 10,32,360 200 x 24 12.30 59,040 10,91,400

Signature & Stamp of the Bidder



8

SECTION-2

REVISED SCOPE OF WORK

The contractor shall provide commercially registered vehicles to DFCCIL with drivers in
different segments strictly as per the description, make, fuel for monthly hiring and daily hiring
basis as stated below:-

Segment No.1

S.no Description of
vehicle

Make Fuel Qty. Est. value
For monthly
hiring

Est. Value
for daily
hiring

1. Premium Honda Civic,
Corolla or
equivalent model
in prices.

Brand
New

AC fitted

Petrol/
Diesel

01 15,05,520/- 0

2. Luxury Honda City,
Verna, SX4,
Vento or
equivalent model
in prices or
equivalent model
in prices

Brand
New

AC fitted

Petrol/
Diesel

05 67,48,800/- 2,43,600/-

3. Spacious Xylo, Innova or
equivalent model
in prices

Not
earlier
than
Jan’2014
AC fitted

Diesel 02 26,44,800/- 31,45,680/-

Segment No.2

S.no Description of
vehicle

Make Fuel Qty. Est. value
For monthly
hiring

Est. Value
for daily
hiring

1. Medium D’zire, Amaze,
Etios or
equivalent model
in prices.

Not
earlier
than
Jan’2014
AC fitted

Diesel/
CNG/
Petrol

37
3,41,18,160/- 16,60,320/-



9

Segment No.3

S.n
o

Description of
vehicle

Make Fuel Qty. Est. value
For monthly
hiring

Est. Value
for daily
hiring

1. Economy Indica Vista,
Wagon R, i10, or
equivalent model
in prices.

Not earlier than
Jan’2014
AC fitted.

Diesel/
CNG/
Petrol

17
1,24,22,400/- 10,91,400/-

Note:- The quantities shown against each segment are tentative and can increase/decrease as per
the requirement of DFCCIL. No claim/compensation for non- operation of any segment shall be
entertained by DFCCIL except refund of EMD.


